Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Aug 18, 2016
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
VW3A46160
passive filter - 14 A - 460 V - 60 Hz - for
variable speed drive
Main
Product or component
type
Passive filter
Product specific appli-
cation
Reduction of current harmonics
Complementary
Range compatibility Altivar 61
Altivar 71
Altivar Process ATV600
Altivar Process ATV900
[Us] rated supply voltage 480 V (+/- 10 %)
Power supply frequency 60 Hz (tolerance: +/- 2 %)
Quantity per drive 1 filter per drive for variable speed drive ATV950 wall mount, motor: 7.5 kW / 10
hp
1 filter per drive for variable speed drive ATV930 wall mount, motor: 7.5 kW / 10
hp
1 filter per drive for variable speed drive ATV650 wall mount, motor: 7.5 kW / 10
hp
1 filter per drive for variable speed drive ATV630 wall mount, motor: 7.5 kW / 10
hp
1 filter per drive for variable speed drive ATV71W motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
1 filter per drive for variable speed drive ATV71P motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
1 filter per drive for variable speed drive ATV71H motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
1 filter per drive for variable speed drive ATV61H motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
1 filter per drive for variable speed drive ATV61W motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
[In] rated current 14.5 A for output
14 A for input
Network number of phases 3 phases
THDI 5 % for variable speed drive ATV950 motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
5 % for variable speed drive ATV930 motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
5 % for variable speed drive ATV650 motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
5 % for variable speed drive ATV630 motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
5 % for variable speed drive ATV61W motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
10 % for variable speed drive ATV71W motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
10 % for variable speed drive ATV71P motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
10 % for variable speed drive ATV71H motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
10 % for variable speed drive ATV61H motor: 7.5 kW / 10 hp
Max current 1.5 x nominal current (duration = 60 s)
Efficiency <= 98 %
Thermal losses 184 W
Cos phi 0.99 at 100 % of line current
0.85 at 75 % of line current
1 at 150 % of line current
Electrical connection A, B terminal, connection capacity: 2.5 mm²
X1-1...X2-3 terminal, connection capacity: 0.5...10 mm²
Electrical insulation class Class F
Product weight 20 kg
2
Environment
IP degree of protection IP55 (enclosure mounting)
IP20
Vibration resistance 0.7 gn (f = 13.2...150 Hz) conforming to EN 60068-2-6
2 mm peak to peak (f = 5...13.2 Hz) conforming to EN 60068-2-6
Relative humidity 5...85 % without condensation
Ambient air temperature for operation 5...45 °C without current derating
> 45...60 °C with current derating 3 % per °C
Ambient air temperature for storage > -25...65 °C during transport
> -25...55 °C storage in original packaging
Operating altitude > 1000...4000 m with current derating 5 % per 1000 m
<= 1000 m without current derating
Standards EN/IEC 61000-3-2
EN/IEC 61000-3-12
EN/IEC 61000-3-4
EN/IEC 61000-2-2
EN/IEC 61000-2-4
G5/4 engineering recommendation
3
Product data sheet
Dimensions Drawings
VW3A46160
Dimensions
(1) Front view
(2) Right side view
(3) Top view
Dimensions in mm
A B C D E F G H
205.5 190 295 332.11 276 163 188 246
Dimensions in in.
A B C D E F G H
8.09 7.48 11.61 13.07 10.87 6.42 7.40 9.69
4
Product data sheet
Mounting and Clearance
VW3A46160
Mounting Recommendations
Vertical Mounting Only
(1) Filter
5
Product data sheet
Connections and Schema
VW3A46160
Recommended Schema
(1) Drive
(2) Filter
(3) Optional